I understand ~innovate

deliver = commit

Freecall: 1800 222 879

Office: +61 2 9892 9999
Facsimile: +61 2 9892 9900
Www.tmagroup.com.au

email: info@tmagroup.com.au

ASX Announcement

Friday, 12 March 2010

The Manager

Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange
Level 45, South Tower, Rialto,
525 Collins Street

Melbourne VIC 3000

RE: Top 20 Shareholders as at 12 March 2010 (TMA)

Dear Sir,

Please find attached announcement of our top 20 Shareholders after the 10:1
consolidation, for immediate release.

Yours Sincerely

Michael Whelan

Director
Bl IAS-ANZ TMA Group of Companies Limited
4 - el ABN 66 006 627 087
'3%, S .- 4-B Straits Avenue, Locked Bag 80, Granville NSW 2142
7 ERE ©

isg oot zm0 AUSTRALIA o CHINA < HONG KONG e NEUW ZEALAND e PHILIPPINES < THAILAND

understand = jnnovate = commit = deliver




I understand =innovate

deliver = commit

Top 20 Shareholders (after 10:1 consolidation)

The names of the twenty largest holders of each class of shares as at 12 March 2010 are listed below:

© 00O N O O b~ WO DN =

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

20

Name Number of ordinary Percentage

fully paid shares  of issued
held share
capital

KARAM FAMILY HOLDINGS PTY LTD 94,775,593 80.88%
COMMON SENSE GROUP 4,735,524 4.04%
MR GERALD HARVEY 1,391,275 1.19%
JUBARENE PTY LTD 1,101,360 0.94%
ANGOLET PTY LTD 500,000 0.43%
RICHARD EWAN BROMLEY MEWS 381,134 0.33%
MR GEORGE NIKOLOPOULOS 370,728 0.32%
BRETT JOHN HOLDSWORTH 338,880 0.29%
BARWICK INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 328,961 0.28%
E/IZRA(;{iSLAW CZAPLA & MR ZDZISLAW 079,395 0.24%
B MUNRO PTY LTD 267,508 0.23%
MR GREGORY JOHN PEARSE 260,000 0.22%
RONALD STEPHEN BAXTER 254,160 0.22%
MR ASHLEY JAMES FALCONER 252,216 0.22%
JAYSTIN PTY LTD 250,000 0.21%
BRINDLE HOLDINGS PTY LTD 234,530 0.20%
SIDHU SUPER PTY LTD 200,000 0.17%
NEIDER & ASSOC PTY LTD 200,000 0.17%
TIGRE (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD 200,000 0.17%
106,511,264 90.90%

Total fully paid ordinary shares 117,179,086 100.00%

understand = innovate == commit

=  deliver




