

Freecall: **1800 222 879** Office: +61 2 9892 9999 Facsimile: +61 2 9892 9900 www.tmagroup.com.au email: info@tmagroup.com.au

## **ASX Announcement**

Friday, 12 March 2010

The Manager
Company Announcements Office
Australian Securities Exchange
Level 45, South Tower, Rialto,
525 Collins Street
Melbourne VIC 3000

RE: Top 20 Shareholders as at 12 March 2010 (TMA)

Dear Sir,

Please find attached announcement of our top 20 Shareholders after the 10:1 consolidation, for immediate release.

Yours Sincerely

Michael Whelan

Director



**TMA Group of Companies Limited** 

ABN 66 006 627 087 4-6 Straits Avenue, Locked Bag 60, Granville NSW 2142



## Top 20 Shareholders (after 10:1 consolidation)

The names of the twenty largest holders of each class of shares as at 12 March 2010 are listed below:

	Name	Number of ordinary fully paid shares held	Percentage of issued share capital
1	KARAM FAMILY HOLDINGS PTY LTD	94,775,593	80.88%
2	COMMON SENSE GROUP	4,735,524	4.04%
3	MR GERALD HARVEY	1,391,275	1.19%
4	JUBARENE PTY LTD	1,101,360	0.94%
5	ANGOLET PTY LTD	500,000	0.43%
6	RICHARD EWAN BROMLEY MEWS	381,134	0.33%
7	MR GEORGE NIKOLOPOULOS	370,728	0.32%
8	BRETT JOHN HOLDSWORTH	338,880	0.29%
9	BARWICK INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	328,961	0.28%
10	MR CZESLAW CZAPLA & MR ZDZISLAW CZAPLA	279,395	0.24%
11	B MUNRO PTY LTD	267,508	0.23%
12	MR GREGORY JOHN PEARSE	260,000	0.22%
13	RONALD STEPHEN BAXTER	254,160	0.22%
14	MR ASHLEY JAMES FALCONER	252,216	0.22%
15	JAYSTIN PTY LTD	250,000	0.21%
16	BRINDLE HOLDINGS PTY LTD	234,530	0.20%
17	SIDHU SUPER PTY LTD	200,000	0.17%
18	NEIDER & ASSOC PTY LTD	200,000	0.17%
19	TIGRE (HOLDINGS) PTY LTD	200,000	0.17%
20	MR BARRY RICHARD LINDEMANN & MRS LEONE EILEEN LINDEMANN	190,000	0.16%
		106,511,264	90.90%
	Total fully paid ordinary shares	117,179,086	100.00%

understand — innovate — commit — deliver